RWANDA
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Member Trade Bloc: WTO, Common Market for Eastern and Southern Africa (COMESA)
Location : Central Africa, east of the Democratic Republic of the Congo, north of
Burundi
Capital : Kigali
Area : 26,338 km?
Official language : Kinyarwanda, French, English
Population : 13.46 million

RWANDA ’S MACRO-ECONOMIC INDICATORS:

INDICATORS 2020 2021 2022 2023
GDP (US$ billion) 10.1 11.0 13.3 14.0
GDP per capita (US$) 803.3 853.1 1,004.7 1,038.6
Real GDP growth (annual %) 8.1 6.1 6.9 6.9
Total Exports (US$ billion) 1.1 1.6 1.4 0.5
Total Imports (US$ billion) 3.2 3.7 3.4 2.1

GDP - COMPOSITION: Agriculture: 24.9%, Industry: 21.2%, Services: 46.4%
MAJOR INDUSTRIES: agriculture, tourism, mining, and construction

TOP TRADING PARTNERS OF RWANDA

TOP EXPORT DESTINATIONS : United Arab Emirates 31.8%
Greece 19.2%
Congo 10.7%
Kenya 8.1%
Pakistan 0.01%

TOP IMPORT SOURCES : China 21.4%
United Arab Emirates 10.0%
India 8.6%
Tanzania 8.3%
Pakistan 0.5%

Research & Economic Affairs, FBR & Member Affairs Wing Source: ITC, World Bank



RWANDA'’S MAIN EXPORTS:

Coffee, tea, maté and spices, Natural or cultured pearls, precious or
semi-precious stones, precious metals, metals clad, Iron and steel

RWANDA’S MAIN IMPORTS: Mineral fuels, mineral oils and products of their distillation;

bituminous substances; mineral, Electrical machinery and
equipment and parts thereof;
PAKISTAN’S TRADE WITH RWANDA
(Million US$)
% %
roraL |BALANCE | popope | SHARE | | Pobre | SHARE
YEAR | EXPORTS | IMPORTS OF IN IN
TRADE TRADE OF TOTAL OF TOTAL
PAKISTAN EXP. PAKISTAN IMPORTS
2019 0.3 35.1 35.4 (34.8) 23,818.8 0.001 50,511.0 0.1
2020 0.4 29.4 29.8 (29.0) 22,245.7 0.002 45,841.7 0.1
2021 0.5 34.4 34.9 (33.9) 28,880.0 0.002 73,106.6 0.05
2022 0.7 33.4 34.0 (32.7) 31,175.9 0.002 71,104.7 0.05
2023 0.5 27.0 27.4 (26.5) 28,950.1 0.002 50,362.5 0.1

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO RWANDA

MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM RWANDA

Million US$

Specific Commodity
Description

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

Specific Commodity
Description

2019

2020 | 2021

2022 | 2023

Pharmaceutical products

0.194

0.208

0.357

0.359

0.282

Coffee, tea, maté and spices

35.1

294 34.4

33.3 26.9

Optical, photographic,
cinematographic,
measuring, checking,
precision, medical or
surgical ...

0.066

0.137

0.117

0.246

0.110

Plastics and articles thereof

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.1

Other made-up textile
articles; sets; worn
clothingand worn textile
articles; rags

0.016

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.026

0Oil seeds and oleaginous fruits;
miscellaneous grains, seeds and
fruit; industrial or medicinal ...

0.0

0.0 0.0

0.02 0.01

Essential oils and
resinoids; perfumery,
cosmetic or toilet
preparations

0.028

0.008

0.023

0.010

0.018

Machinery and mechanical
appliances; parts thereof

0.001

0.000

0.000

0.010

0.013

Special woven fabrics;
tufted textile fabrics; lace;
tapestries; trimmings;
embroidery

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.004

Toys, games and sports
requisites; parts and
accessories thereof

0.002

0.009

0.001

0.009

0.003

Articles of apparel and
clothingaccessories, not
knitted or crocheted

0.001

0.000

0.000

0.006

0.002

Miscellaneous edible
preparations

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.002

Articles of apparel and
clothingaccessories,
knitted or crocheted

0.005

0.001

0.001

0.001

0.001
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