

RWANDA

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Member Trade Bloc: WTO, Common Market for Eastern and Southern Africa (COMESA)

Location : Central Africa, east of the Democratic Republic of the Congo, north of

Burundi

Capital : Kigali

Area : 26,338 km²

Official language : Kinyarwanda, French, English

Population: 13.46 million

RWANDA 'S MACRO-ECONOMIC INDICATORS:

INDICATORS	2020	2021	2022	2023
GDP (US\$ billion)	10.1	11.0	13.3	14.0
GDP per capita (US\$)	803.3	853.1	1,004.7	1,038.6
Real GDP growth (annual %)	8.1	6.1	6.9	6.9
Total Exports (US\$ billion)	1.1	1.6	1.4	0.5
Total Imports (US\$ billion)	3.2	3.7	3.4	2.1

GDP - COMPOSITION: Agriculture: 24.9%, Industry: 21.2%, Services: 46.4%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES: agriculture, tourism, mining, and construction

TOP TRADING PARTNERS OF RWANDA

TOP EXPORT DESTINATIONS: United Arab Emirates 31.8%

 Greece
 19.2%

 Congo
 10.7%

 Kenya
 8.1%

 Pakistan
 0.01%

TOP IMPORT SOURCES: China 21.4%

United Arab Emirates 10.0% India 8.6% Tanzania 8.3% Pakistan 0.5%

Research & Economic Affairs, FBR & Member Affairs Wing

Source: ITC, World Bank

RWANDA'S MAIN EXPORTS: Coffee, tea, maté and spices, Natural or cultured pearls, precious or

semi-precious stones, precious metals, metals clad, Iron and steel

RWANDA'S MAIN IMPORTS: Mineral fuels, mineral oils and products of their distillation; bituminous substances; mineral, Electrical machinery and

equipment and parts thereof;

PAKISTAN'S TRADE WITH RWANDA

(Million US\$)

YEAR	EXPORTS	IMPORTS	TOTAL TRADE	BALANCE OF TRADE	TOTAL EXPORT OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL EXP.	TOTAL IMPORTS OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL IMPORTS
2019	0.3	35.1	35.4	(34.8)	23,818.8	0.001	50,511.0	0.1
2020	0.4	29.4	29.8	(29.0)	22,245.7	0.002	45,841.7	0.1
2021	0.5	34.4	34.9	(33.9)	28,880.0	0.002	73,106.6	0.05
2022	0.7	33.4	34.0	(32.7)	31,175.9	0.002	71,104.7	0.05
2023	0.5	27.0	27.4	(26.5)	28,950.1	0.002	50,362.5	0.1

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO RWANDA					MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM RWANDA						
Million US\$											
Specific Commodity Description	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	Specific Commodity Description 201		2020	2021	2022	2023
Pharmaceutical products	0.194	0.208	0.357	0.359	0.282	Coffee, tea, maté and spices	35.1	29.4	34.4	33.3	26.9
Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical	0.066	0.137	0.117	0.246	0.110	Plastics and articles thereof	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.1
Other made-up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags	0.016	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.026	Oil seeds and oleaginous fruits; miscellaneous grains, seeds and fruit; industrial or medicinal	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.02	0.01
Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations	0.028	0.008	0.023	0.010	0.018	-	-	-	-	-	-
Machinery and mechanical appliances; parts thereof	0.001	0.000	0.000	0.010	0.013	-	-	-	-	-	-
Special woven fabrics; tufted textile fabrics; lace; tapestries; trimmings; embroidery	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.004	-	-	-	-	-	1
Toys, games and sports requisites; parts and accessories thereof	0.002	0.009	0.001	0.009	0.003	-	-	1	-	-	1
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted	0.001	0.000	0.000	0.006	0.002	-	-	ı	-	-	1
Miscellaneous edible preparations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.002	-	-	-	-	-	-
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted	0.005	0.001	0.001	0.001	0.001	-	-	-	-	-	-

Source: ITC, World Bank